PAGE
AGENDA

CITY COMMISSION - CITY OF WILDWOQOD
Mayor/Commissioner — Ed Wolf — Seat 1
Mayor Pro-Tem/Commissioner — Pamala Harrison-Bivins — Seat 2
Robby Strickland — Seat 3
Don C. Clark —Seat 4
Julian Green — Seat 5
Bill Ed Cannon — City Manager

AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING
MAY 12, 2014 - 7:00 PM
City Hall Commission Chamber
100 N Main Street

Persons with disabilities needing assistance to participate in any of these proceedings should contact the City
Clerk’s Department, ADA Coordinator, at 352-330-1330, Ext. 102, forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the
meeting.

F.S.S. 286.0105A - If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Commission with respect to
any matter considered at this meeting, they will need a record of the proceedings, and that for such purpose
they may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the
testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. The City of Wildwood DOES NOT provide this
verbatim record.

INVOCATION
FLAG SALUTE
PLEASE TURN OFF ALL CELL PHONES AND PAGERS

(A consent agenda may be presented by the Mayor at the beginning of a meeting. ltems may be removed from the consent agenda
on the request of any one Commissioner. Items not removed may be adopted by general consent without debate. Removed items
may be either taken up immediately after the consent agenda or placed later on the agenda at the discretion of the Commission.)

a. Bills for Approval (Attachment)
PRESENTATIONS AND/OR PROCLAMATION

Quasi-judicial ltems

PUBLIC FORUM — 10 mi . limi
ORDINANCES FIRST READING ONLY (NO VOTE)

RESOLUTIONS FOR APPROVAL
a. Resolution R2014-13 — A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY

OF WILDWOOD, FLORIDA DECLARING CERTAIN EQUIPMENT AS SURPLUS;
DETERMINING THAT CERTAIN EQUIPMENT IS TO BE DISPOSED OF THROUGH ON-LINE
AUCTION OR DONATION TO A NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION IF THERE IS A NEED AND
JUNK TO BE DISPOSED OF AS TRASH; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. This
resolution declares certain city electronics and related equipment as being surplus due to
obsolescence, disrepair, or unrepairable condition. (Attachment: Staff Recommends Approval).



10.

11.

12.
13.

PAGE
AGENDA

b. Resolution R2014-14 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
WILDWOOD, FLORIDA PROVIDING FOR RESERVATION FEES FOR USE OF OXFORD
COMMUNITY CENTER; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. RESCINDING RESOLUTION
NO. R2010-04. This Resolution provides for the fees at the Oxford Community Center to be
raised from $5.00 per hour to $20.00 per hour. (Attachment: Board Option).

C. Resolution R2014-15 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
WILDWOOD, FLORIDA ADDING A NEW POLICY 8.23 PURCHASING POLICY TO THE CITY
OF WILDWOOD PERSONNEL RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution provides for a general Purchasing Policy for all City
Employees to be added to the Wildwood Personnel Rules and Regulations. (Attachment: Staff
Recommends Approval).

d. Resolution R2014-16 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
WILDWOOD, FLORIDA ADDIING A NEW POLICY 9.6 SAFETY IN THE WORKPLACE
POLICY TO THE CITY OF WILDWOOD PERSONNEL RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution provides for a general Safety in the
Workplace Policy for all City Employees to be added to the Wildwood Personnel Rules and
Regulations. (Attachment: Staff Recommends Approval).

e. Resolution R2014-17 — A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF WILDWOOD, FLORIDA APPROVING A DEPOSIT ACCOUNT RESOLUTION AND
AUTHORIZATION OF BUSINESS ENTITIES, INCLUDING APPROVAL OF THE
DESIGNATION OF SIGNORS FOR THE DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS AT SUNTRUST BANK. This
Resolution authorizes new signors for the Deposit Accounts at SunTrust Bank. (Attachments:
Staff Recommends Approval).

f. Resolution R2014-18 — A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF WILDWOOD, FLORIDA APPROVING A DEPOSIT ACCOUNT RESOLUTION AND
AUTHORIZATION OF BUSINESS ENTITIES, INCLUDING APPROVAL OF THE
DESIGNATION OF SIGNORS FOR THE DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS AT BB&T BANK. This
Resolution authorizes new signors for the Deposit Accounts at BB&T Bank. (Attachments:
Staff Recommends Approval).

EINANCIAL NTRACT AGREEMENT
a. Utility Department requests the award of the CR 462 Water Main extension be granted
to Hamlet Construction in amount of $125,880.00. (Attachments: Staff Recommends Approval).

b. Tri-Party Developers Agreement Between the City of Wildwood and Amsdell Storage
Ventures XV, and Anirudha Miryala . This is an agreement between the City and two projects

located on C-466 concerning the construction and maintenance of the water and wastewater
infrastructure necessary to serve the projects (Attachment: Staff Recommends Approval).

GENERAL ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION/DISCUSSION and OTHER BUSINESS
APPOINTMENT

CITY MANAGER REPORTS

CITY CLERK REPORTS

2



14 COMMISOION MEMBERS REPORTS

15.
e Attorney-client closed session is requested by the City Attorney in
accordance with 8 286.011(8)(a), Fla. Stat. (2013).

16.  ADRJOURNMENT

IMPORTANT DATES (No Attachments)

a. May 26, 2014, Memorial Day

b. June 2, 2014, Commission Meeting 7:00 p.m.
C. June 9, 2014, Commission Meeting 7:00 p.m.

PAGE
AGENDA

3



BILLS FOR APPROVAL
City of Wildwood, Florida
May 12, 2014

CITY COMMISSION-LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT

1

Verizon Wireless

Cell Phone Service

CITY MANAGER-EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

O©oO~NOOOAPWN

Payroll

Bank of America

Bright House

Bill Ed Cannon

EGP

Ernie Morris Enterprises, Inc
USPS

Verizon Wireless

April 20, 2014 Pay Period - 2 Employees
FCCMA, Inc

Internet Service

Car Allowance

Per Copy Maintenance

Office Supplies

Postage

Cell Phone Service

CITY CLERK-FINANCIAL & ADMINISTRATIVE DEPARTMENT

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Payroll

Bright House

Dept of Management Service
Duke Energy

EGP

Ernie Morris Enterprises, Inc
IMS

Cassandra Lippincott

MMD Computer Center, Inc
Oracle Elevator

Petty Cash

Unifirst

USPS

Verizon Wireless

Wildwood Ace Hardware
Wildwood Community Cemetery

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

26 Payroll

27 Bank of America

28 Bright House

29 EGP

30 Ernie Morris Enterprises, Inc
31 ESRI

32 Ford Press

33 Office Max

34 Sumter County Clerk

35 USPS

HUMAN RESOURCES

36 Payroll

37 Bright House

38 EGP

39 Ernie Morris Enterprises, Inc
40 National Notary Association
41 Office Max

42 USPS

43 Verizon Wireless

POLICE DEPARTMENT

44 Payroll

45 Advanced Auto Parts

46 America Transmission

April 20, 2014 Pay Period - 3 Employees

Internet Service

Telephone Service

Electric Service

Per Copy Maintenance

Office Supplies

Software Maintenance

Reimbursement of Moving Expenses

Maintenance on Alice's/Marena's Computer, J Jacobs
Regular Service

Replenishment - Street Dept

Rugs

Postage

Cell Phone Service

Fasteners, PVC Cap, Ant Killer, Paint, Goof Off, Etc
Budgeted Maintenance Support - Arthur Rivers

April 20, 2014 Pay Period - 4.5 Employees
FDLE

Internet Service

Per Copy Maintenance

Office Supplies

Annual Arc GIS Maintenance

Business Cards - Ketz, O'Neal

Office Supplies

Recording Agreement - Mid Florida Properties
Postage

April 20, 2014 Pay Period - 1 Employees
Internet Service

Per Copy Maintenance

Office Supplies

Renewal of Notary

Office Supplies

Postage

Cell Phone Service

April 20, 2014 Pay Period - 35 Employees
Convert Catalytic Gasket
Remanufactured Transmission

PP DO PP DN

PP DO PP P DA AN

PP DO PR P DA

A PP

50.90

6,158.00
49.00
48.42

500.00
18.05

1,396.77
13.32
49.60

6,980.38
96.84
67.53

2,136.62

274.90
28.21
432.00
2,596.78
785.00
218.99
9.93
36.93
202.33
51.77
30.04
340.93

9,933.77
24.00
84.73

488.16
134.08
3,000.00
118.00
289.29
69.50
432.43

2,070.40
24.21
2414

7.65
117.35
100.05

6.29

73.72

79,951.79
6.58
1,999.00

2.a.
Page 1 of 4



May 12 2014

Page 2

47 Bank of America

48 Tina Brown

49 Cason and Gaskins TV Inc

50 Central Sumter Utility LLC

51 Century Link

52 Chief Supply / Law Enforcement
53 Dept of Management Service
54 Dept of Management Service
55 Dept of Management Service
56 Duke Energy

57 EGP

58 Ernie Morris Enterprises, Inc
59 Marc Manders

60 Martin's Lock Shop, Inc.

61 Merritt Department Store

62 Office Depot

63 Ray Allen Manufacturing, LLC
64 Security Solutions of Central FL
65 Sumter County Clerk of Courts
66 Sumter Electric

67 TransUnion

68 Marnika Williams

69 Verizon Wireless

70 Wildwood Ace Hardware

STREET DEPARTMENT

Al Payroll

72 Bank of America

73 Bright House

74 Cason and Gaskins TV Inc
75 C & M Paper and Supply

76 Culligan

77 C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc
78 Duke Energy

79 EGP

80 Ernie Morris Enterprises, Inc
81 Federal Express

82 Glade & Grove

83 Leesburg Rent-All

84 Martronics

85 MMD Computer Center, Inc
86 New Pig

87 Salescorp of Florida

88 Sparr Building and Farm Supply
89 The Villages Mower & Repair
90 Unifirst

91 U.S. HealthWorks

92 Verizon Wireless

93 Wildwood Ace Hardware

94 Wildwood Mower and Saw

FLEET SERVICES

95 Payroll

96 Airgas

97 Bank of America

98 Big Truck Parts Inc

99 Bright House

100 Culligan

101 Ernie Morris Enterprises, Inc

102 New Pig
103 Petty Cash

Best Buy, Amazon, Gamma Tech, FL Notary, MP3 Car
Travel Reimbursement - Certification Exam

Holster, Cases, Battery, Sandisk, Cable, Ballistic Case
Electric Service

Mitel 3000 Maintenance

Safety Flare, Cavicide Surface D

Telephone Service

DMS

Telephone Service

Electric Service

Per Copy Maintenance

Office Supplies

Boot Allowance

Sparker Store Room Locks

Diff 3 Shirts Minus Final for Returned Items

Office Supplies

Harness, Nylon Tracking Line

IEl Proximity Reader & Keypad & Install, Verifact Mic, Etc
Recording of Order of Fine

Electric Service

Comp, Vehicle, Relationship, Utility Reports and Research
Travel Reimbursement - PST Exam

Cell Phone Service

Drill/Driver, Fasteners, Key, Paint, Plywood, Etc.

April 20, 2014 Pay Period - 10 Employees

Tacony Powr Flite

Internet Service

Cell Phone Battery

Microcide, Floor Pad, Fresh

Cooler Rental and Bottled Water

Asphalt Delivery

Electric Service

Per Copy Maintenance

Office Supplies

Postage

Parts

Riding Roller w/Trailer

Batteries

Remote Phone Support - Valorie's Computer

Poly Modular Spill Deck

Gatorade, Dust Mask

Wasp and Yellow Jacket Foam, Ditch Blade, Weed Cutter
Scag Blades

Uniforms

DS Urine 10 Panel COC - Post Accident

Cell Phone Service

Cleaners, Caulk, blades, Hitch Pins, Knee Boot, Etc.
Bearing Cap, Blades, Gasket, Cap, Carb Repair Kits

April 20, 2014 Pay Period - 2 Employees
Oxygen, Migmatic, Mig Tip, Tanks
Amazon, Northern Tool

Filters

Internet Service

Cooler Rental and Bottled Water

Office Supplies

Absorbent Mat Pad

Replenishment - Street Dept

A RO ARPARDADARPAD AR A NN R PO NR

AR ADARPADDAARPLDODAARDDRN LN DN ARN PO AH

PP DO PP DDA PN

2,157.77
90.03
285.87
39.24
58.46
134.47
64.94
53.66
273.06
314.85
146.75
89.70
75.00
213.04
22.54
112.33
123.98
3,740.00
18.50
79.02
110.00
84.80
942.52
330.45

18,628.16
726.14
106.45

35.98
93.65
15.94
267.15
339.14
0.61
50.97
24.05
93.00
32.00
94.08
100.00
337.57
74.00
166.91
59.04
506.20
35.00
201.41
100.54
209.39

5,262.04
326.72
389.98

38.93
106.44
15.95
2.99
337.57
10.00

2.a.
Page 2 of 4



May 12 2014
Page 3

104 Unifirst
105 Verizon Wireless
106 Wildwood Ace Hardware

COMMUNITY RE-DEVELOPMENT
107 Payroll
108 Bright House

PARKS AND RECREATION

109 Payroll

110 Bank of America

111 Bright House

112 Central Irrigation Pump & Supply
113 City Electric Supply Company
114 Culligan

115 Dept of Management Service
116 Duke Energy

117 EGP

118 Ernie Morris Enterprises, Inc

119 Martin's Lock Shop, Inc
120 Nature Calls Inc

121 Sumter Electric

122 Turfmasters and Associates, Inc
123 Unifirst

124 Verizon Wireless

125 Wildwood Ace Hardware
126 Wildwood Mower and Saw

Uniforms
Cell Phone Service
Utility Knife, Fasteners, Caulk Gun, Drill Bit

April 20, 2014 Pay Period - .5 Employees
Internet Service

April 20, 2014 Pay Period - 5 Employees
Walmart

Internet Service

Expansion Coupler, Female Adapt PVC

32W Bulbs

Softener Rental - Lake Deaton - Wigglesworth
Telephone Service - Baker House

Electric Service

Per Copy Maintenance

Office Supplies

Primus Key

Port O Let Rentals

Electric Service

Lawn Fertilization and Pest Control Ball Fields
Uniforms

Cell Phone Service

Cleaners, Dustpan, Screwdriver, Chlorine, Rush Hat, Etc.

Blade, Cap, Switch, Grease Cap, Idler Pulley, Oil

COMMUNITY CENTER & OXFORD COMMUNITY CENTER

127 Bright House

128 C & M Paper and Supply
129 Carol Dasher

130 Duke Energy

131 EGP

132 Ernie Morris Enterprises, Inc
133 Petty Cash

134 Deidra Sessler

135 Barbara Shaw

136 Gerry Stanley

137 Unifirst

138 Kayla Walker

139 Wildwood Ace Hardware

Internet Service

Microcide, Floor Pad, Fresh

Deposit Refund - Wildwood Community Center
Electric Service

Per Copy Maintenance

Office Supplies

Replenishment - Street Dept

Deposit Refund - Wildwood Community Center
Deposit Refund - Wildwood Community Center
Deposit Refund - Wildwood Community Center
Rugs

Deposit Refund - Wildwood Community Center
Light Bulbs

PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT ADMINISTRATIVE DEPARTMENT

140 Payroll
141 Bright House
142 Duke Energy

143 EGP

144 Ernie Morris Enterprises, Inc
145 IMS

146 Oracle Elevator

147 Unifirst

148 USPS

149 Waste Management
150 Wildwood Ace Hardware
151 Deniese Woods

UTILITY DEPARTMENT
152 Payroll

153 Advance Auto Parts
154 Bank of America

April 20, 2014 Pay Period - 3 Employees
Internet Service

Electric Service

Per Copy Maintenance

Office Supplies

Software Maintenance

Regular Service

Rugs

Postage

Refuse Billed Less 10% Franchise Fees
Fasteners, PVC Cap, Ant Killer, Paint, Goof Off, Etc
Personal Vehicle Use - Leesburg Post Office

April 20, 2014 Pay Period - 22 Employees
Blower Motor

Best Western, Sunpass, FL Rural Wtr, Office Depot, Shell

@ A LPh

“ A

AR DA D DR P DR PO RAPALPH

AR PO DO RPN DR PO AR

PR A DORLP DD APAPDA

$

168.95
59.63
34.96

1,770.89
12.13

7,182.12
138.74
110.44
34.91
35.00
32.95
45.02
948.89
10.48
4.65
20.00
570.00
20.76
5,215.00
270.51
69.60
163.78
173.44

352.76
54.00
37.50

337.70

0.19
1.33
9.94

112.50
82.50
50.00
98.49
50.00

6.99

5,671.00
72.63
688.84
33.79
29.85
120.50
218.98
36.93
72.31
70,240.12
30.02
14.00

44,659.01
47.99
966.06

2.a.
Page 3 of 4



May 12 2014
Page 4
155 Bartow Ford Company F-150 Truck $ 18,830.00
156 Brenntag Liquid Chlorine $ 994.56
157 Century Link Telephone Service $ 65.65
158 C & M Paper and Supply Paper Products $ 346.80
159 Culligan Bottled Water $ 56.98
160 D.A.B. Constructors, Inc. Application for Payment No. 6 - CR466A $ 71,325.81
161 Dept of Management Service DMS $ 53.66
162 DeSantis Repair of Washer $ 259.98
163 Duke Energy Electric Service $ 24,821.16
164 EGP Per Copy Maintenance $ 23.48
165 Ernie Morris Enterprises, Inc Office Supplies $ 154.69
166 Fastenal RD Strap, Snap On Seal, RD Sealer $ 249.1
167 Federal Express Postage $ 22.77
168 Florida Department of Health Environmental Testing Laboratory Renewal $ 1,000.00
169 Wayne Friesen Travel Reimbursement - Class $ 719
170 Hardy Diagnostics Membrane Filter $ 497.93
171 HD Supply WaterWorks Blue Tubing, D/S SAD, Gray Pipe, PVC, Purple Blade, Etc  $ 5,592.83
172 Lynn King Travel Reimbursement - |.W. Class $ 17.07
173 Martronics Batteries $ 472.32
174 MMD Computer Center, Inc Maintenance Louise's Computer $ 70.00
175 Odyssey Manufacturing Hypochlorite Solutions $ 2,397.04
176 Vince Perkins Boot Allowance $ 69.99
177 Pro Chem Buzz Off, Odor Out $ 429.68
178 Salser Construction, LLC Okahumpka WM Ext - Request for Payment $ 83,706.54
179 Sparr Building and Farm Supply Coastal Hay $ 13.98
180 Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc. Meter Coupling, Brass Nipple, Bushing, T10 Meter, Etc $ 1,585.71
181 TAW Repair 40HP Vertical HS $ 2,075.00
182 Test America Environmental Testing $ 84.00
183 The Dumont Company, Inc. Hypochlorite Solutions, Clear Flow $ 242225
184 Unifirst Uniforms $ 1,244.84
185 USA BlueBook Batteries, Flashlight, Drum Pump, Gloves, Paint, Etc. $ 672.52
186 USPS Postage $ 23.32
187 Verizon Wireless Cell Phone Service $ 451.24
188 VWR Disodium Salt, lodine Reagent, Reagent Acid, Stablcal $ 581.63
189 Vyper Automation. LLC Service Call PLC Issue at CR 214 $ 350.00
190 Wildwood Ace Hardware Key Schlage, Fasteners, Derby Rope, Plugs, Drill Bit, Etc ~ $ 379.74
191 Wildwood Mower and Saw Blade, Cap, Switch, Grease Cap, Idler Pulley, Oil $ 56.42
192 Xylem Water Solutions U.S.A. Repair Kit, Rotor Unit, Wear Ring, Data Plate. Sleeve $ 2,797.00
MISCELLANEOUS
GREENWOOD CEMETERY
193 Wildwood Ace Hardware PVC Adapter $ 5.99
ATTORNEYS/CONSULTANTS/SURVEYORS
FUEL INVENTORY
194 Stone Petroleum Products, Inc Unleaded Gasoline $ 8,322.55
195 Stone Petroleum Products, Inc Ultra LSD Fuel $ 3,041.68
TOTAL $ 536,639.25
CITY COMMISSION
CITY OF WILDWOOD, FLORIDA
SEAL

ATTEST: Ed Wolf, Mayor

Cassandra Lippincott, City Clerk

2.a.
Page 4 of 4



7.a.
Page 1 of 2

RESOLUTION NO. R2014-13

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
WILDWOOD, FLORIDA DECLARING CERTAIN EQUIPMENT AS
SURPLUS; DETERMINING THAT CERTAIN EQUIPMENT IS TO
BE DISPOSED OF THROUGH ON-LINE AUCTION OR
DONATION TO A NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION IF THERE IS A
NEED AND JUNK TO BE DISPOSED OF AS TRASH;
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Wildwood is the owner of certain equipment identified by
attached Exhibit “A”, and

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Wildwood has determined that the
equipment is surplus because the equipment is no longer of use by or a benefit to the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF WILDWOOD, THAT:

1. The Property identified in attached Exhibit “A” is hereby declared surplus.
2. The property may be donated to another nonprofit agency that has a need, or
auctioned through an on-line auction company, and items considered Junk may

be disposed of as trash.

3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its final adoption by the City
Commission of the City of Wildwood, Florida.

DONE AND RESOLVED, this day of , 2014, in regular
session, by the City Commission of the City of Wildwood, Florida.
CITY COMMISSION,
CITY OF WILDWOOD, FLORIDA
SEAL
ATTEST: Ed Wolf, Mayor

Cassandra Lippincott, City Clerk



7.a.
Page 2 of 2

CITY OF WILDWOOD

DEPARTMENT SURPLUS LIST

NOTE: ALL Equipment/vehicles/furnishings/property must be declared Surplus by Resolution of the City Commission.

Please log items with all information requested and state if the item should be for auction/bid/sale/donation or junk to be trashed.
Provide the location where the equipment is being held. Resolutions will be prepared in the City Clerk's office for presentation to the Commission

as lists are accumulated. Upon declaration of surplus the items will be disposed of in a manner approved by the Commission/City Manager.
The City Clerk Dept will assist in providing Cost.
Items for auction/bid/sale will be listed by Fleet Services or Clerk/Finance on the Public Group website,
which is open to anyone to register and bid.

Auction-Bid-
ASSET# |Condition Sale_?uonnkanon_ Date Dept Description Serial Number
100029 |Needs Repair Color Cells Sign Innovation (CC784) A45452
Needs Repair Acer LCD Monitor (V223W) ETLC30813713204BCC4258
Unrepairable Ativa Shredder (DQ120D) 42007
Needs Repair Canon Calculator (MP27D) 20274494
Needs Repair Ativa Keyboard (611460) (none)
Needs Repair Genica Keyboard (GN151) (none)
120119 |Needs Repair Genica Keyboard (GN151) (none)
130206 [Needs Repair View Sonic Monitor (E773) DP94703759
120113 |Unknown HP ScanJet 5550C SG45M311P
150033 |Needs Repair CD Writer 4432 CPU (none)
Needs Repair IBM Correcting Selectric Il Typewriter (none)
130024 |Needs Repair IBM Selectric Wheelwriter 10 Typewriter 11-0200538
130163 [Needs Repair HP DeskJet 9300 (C8136A) CN390851Q6
Needs Repair HP OfficeJet Pro L7590 (CB821A) MY85A240XK
130094 [Needs Repair APC-BK650MC UPS (uninterruptible Power Supply) PB0307323181
160001 [Needs Repair APC-BX900R UPS (uninterruptible Power Supply) BB0916000983
160012 [Needs Repair APC-BE750BB UPS (uninterruptible Power Supply) 3B0610X07774
300034 |Needs Repair APC-BEG650G UPS (uninterruptible Power Supply) 3B1123X28917
150131 [Needs Repair HP Officejet 7410 A-1-O (Q3462A) MX556K818Q
120139 [Needs Repair APC-BR900 UPS (uninterruptible Power Supply) 5B0846T35271
130133 [Needs Repair APC-BK500M UPS (uninterruptible Power Supply) PB991123112
130195 ([Needs Repair APC-BX1000 UPS (uninterruptible Power Supply) QB0617292548
130174 |OId Techn TTX-1777B Monitor G6CG2AA002415
150179 [Needs Repair HP OfficeJet L7680 A-I-O (CB189A) MY84J851W0
Needs Repair Radiant Heater HQH307 (none)
130043 |Old Techn IMS CPU (none)
130046 |Old Techn IMS CPU (none)
130158 |OId Techn IMS CPU 52235976
130175 |OId Techn IBM CPU KP-CVA22
Page 2 of 2

Resolution R2014-13



7.b.
Page 1 of 1

RESOLUTION NO. R2014-14

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF

WILDWOOD, FLORIDA PROVIDING FOR RESERVATION FEES FOR USE OF
OXFORD COMMUNITY CENTER; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE

DATE. RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. R2010-04.

WHEREAS, the City of Wildwood provides the opportunity to the citizens of the City to use the
Oxford Community Center facility.

WHEREAS, the City has a need for a fee to be charged for the use of the Oxford
Community Center.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF WILDWOOD, FLORIDA, THAT:

1. City of Wildwood shall charge a non-refundable reservation fee of $10.00 for use
of the Oxford Community Center.

2. The rental charge for use of the Oxford Community Center shall be $20.00 per
hour.

3. A Damage/Security/Clean-up Deposit in the amount of $ 50.00, shall be paid at
the time of reservation for use of the Oxford Community Center. This deposit shall be returned
to the user within 30 days following the event unless damages are incurred to City property,
additional cleaning is required, or time used is in excess of time paid for. Fees and costs
associated with such will be deducted from the deposit prior to its return to user.

4, This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its final adoption by the City
Commission of the City of Wildwood, Florida.

DONE AND RESOLVED, this day of , 2014, in regular
session, by the City Commission of the City of Wildwood, Florida.

CITY COMMISSION
CITY OF WILDWOOD, FLORIDA

SEAL

Ed Wolf, Mayor
ATTEST:
Cassandra Lippincott, City Clerk




7.c.

Page 1 of 3

RESOLUTION NO. R2014-15

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF WILDWOOD, FLORIDA ADDING
A NEW POLICY 8.23 PURCHASING POLICY TO THE CITY OF WILDWOOD PERSONNEL RULES
AND REGULATIONS, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, staff at the City of Wildwood has determined there is a need to provide employees with
procedures and policies on purchasing items and the usage of purchase orders, credit (purchasing) cards,
and fleet cards; and

WHEREAS, staff at the City of Wildwood believes it is appropriate to clarify expectations with
respect to the purchase of items and the usage of purchase orders, credit (purchasing) cards, and fleet
cards.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Commission of the City of Wildwood Florida:

SECTION 1: Policy 8.23 Purchasing Policy is hereby added to the City of Wildwood Personnel Rules
and Regulations as attached.

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its final adoption by the City
Commission of the City of Wildwood, Florida.

PASSED AND RESOLVED this 12th day of _May , 2014, by the City
Commission of the City of Wildwood, Florida.

CITY COMMISSION
CITY OF WILDWOOD, FLORIDA

ATTEST: Ed Wolf, Mayor

Approved as to form:

Ashley Hunt, City Attorney

1of3



7.c.

Page 2 of 3

Policy 8.23. PURCHASING POLICY.

A. SUBJECT: Procedure for purchasing of items. (Full Purchasing Manual available in City
Clerk/Finance Department).

B. PURPOSE. The City Commission of the City of Wildwood has put in place certain limits to be

used when purchasing items. This policy is to clarify those limits and set forth procedures for making
purchases within the departments through the use of purchase orders, credit (purchasing) cards, and fleet
cards.

C. POLICY. The policy of the City is to follow the rules and regulations set by the City Commission of
the City of Wildwood on the purchasing of items, including the usage of purchase orders and credit
(purchasing) cards.

D. PROCEDURE.

1. Limits:
a. $10,000 and over — Bids (formal or informal depending upon what is being purchased)
required prior to purchase. Must be approved by the City Commission.

b. Over $2000 up to $9,999.99 — purchase must be approved by the City Commission.

c. $500.00 up to $2,000 — authorization may be given by the City Manager when necessary
and proper to do so without the necessity of formal or informal solicitation of bids. The
City Manager may approve such purchases without approval of the City Commission.

d. S1 upto $499.99 — authorization can be given by the Department Head when necessary
and proper to do so without the necessity of form or information of solicitation of bids.

2. Purchase Order usage:
a. Purchase orders will be used on any item from $100 and up. The purchase order will
provide the Vendor Information, cost information, and quantity. This should be filled out
and approved prior to the purchase of the item.

b. Purchase orders of $100 up to $499.99 will require approval of the Department Head.
c. Purchase orders of $500 and up to $2000.99 will require approval of the City Manager.

d. Purchases orders $2001 and up to $9,999.99 — will need to be approved by the City
Commission.

3. Credit (Purchasing) Card usage:
a. Credit (purchasing) cards are available from Department Heads to use whenever making
smaller purchases, purchases on-line, or making reservations for training. The limits
outlined above are still in place when using a credit (purchasing) card.

b. Credit (purchasing) cards are NOT to be used for vehicle repairs, cash advances, or contract
items (no exceptions).

20f3



7.c.
Page 3 of 3

Whenever possible, tax exempt certificates are to be used when using the credit
(purchasing) card.

All credit (purchasing) card receipts must be turned into the City Clerk/Finance Department
with the appropriate approval and account coding.

Lost credit (purchasing) cards are to be reported to the City Clerk/Finance Department
immediately for cancellation of the card.

Unauthorized usage of a credit (purchasing) card is considered theft and the appropriate
disciplinary action, up to and including termination, will be taken. See Chapter IX
CONDUCT, SEPARATIONS AND DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS of the Personnel Policies and
Procedures Handbook.

4. Fleet Card usage

a. Fleet cards are issued to improve efficiency in purchasing fuel from any vendor that accepts
the City of Wildwood fleet card.
b. Fleet cards are to be used to purchase fuel only. No other types of purchases are allowed.
c. Fleet cards are issued per vehicle and should be left with the vehicle in a secure manner.
d. Fleet card transactions are limited to under $100.
e. Fleet card receipts are to be given to the Department Head for submittal to City
Clerk/Finance Department with the monthly invoice.
f. Lost fleet cards are to be reported to the Department Head immediately for cancellation of
the card.
g. Unauthorized usage of a fleet card is considered theft and the appropriate disciplinary
action, up to and including termination, will be taken. See Chapter IX CONDUCT,
SEPARATIONS AND DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS of the Personnel Policies and Procedures
Handbook.
EFFECTIVE DATE: May 12,2014
LAST REVISED:

30f3



7.d.
Page 1 of 1

RESOLUTION 2014-16

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF WILDWOOD, FLORIDA
ADDIING A NEW POLICY 9.6 SAFETY IN THE WORKPLACE POLICY TO THE CITY OF
WILDWOOD PERSONNEL RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, staff at the City of Wildwood has determined there is a need to add a Safety in the
Workplace Policy to the current Personnel Rules and Regulations; and

WHERAS, the addition of such a policy has a cost savings to the City of Wildwood as to its
Liability Insurance; and

WHEREAS, staff at the City of Wildwood has put together a Safety Committee which has met
and put together this Safety in the Workplace Policy.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Commission of the City of Wildwood Florida:

SECTION 1: Policy 9.6 Safety in the Workplace Policy is hereby added to the City of Wildwood
Personnel Rules and Regulations as attached.

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its final adoption by the City
Commission of the City of Wildwood, Florida.

PASSED AND RESOLVED this 12th day of _May , 2014, by the City
Commission of the City of Wildwood, Florida.

CITY COMMISSION
CITY OF WILDWOOD, FLORIDA

ATTEST: Ed Wolf, Mayor

Approved as to form:

Ashley Hunt, City Attorney



7.e.
Page 1 of 3

R2014-17



7.e.
Page 2 of 3



7.e.
Page 3 of 3



7.f.
Page 1 of 1

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF WILDWOOD

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SUBJECT: R2014-18

REQUESTED ACTION: Approval of Resolution R2014-18
[] Work Session (Report Only) DATE OF MEETING: 5/12/2014
X Regular Meeting [ ] Special Meeting

CONTRACT: [XIN/A Vendor/Entity:
Effective Date: Termination Date:

Managing Division / Dept:

BUDGET IMPACT:

[ ] Annual FUNDING SOURCE:
[] Capital EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT:
X N/A

HISTORY/FACTS/ISSUES:

Resolution R2014-18 is a Resolution authorizing signers for the BB&T bank accounts. This has been
necessitated by the retirement of Joseph Jacobs and the subsequent hiring of a new City Clerk/Chief
Financial Officer. BB&T is in the process of preparing the appropriate Resolutions and we expect
them to be here by the meeting time on Monday evening; however, in the event they are not, we
would request that the Commission approve R2014-18, authorizing the following signers for the
following accounts:

Signers: Ed Wolf, Pamala Bivins, Cassandra Lippincott, Bill Ed Cannon, Marena D Roberts

Accounts: Tree Mitigation Account Account#0000148245452
USDA Grant Police Vehicles Account #0000148245444
Wildwood Winter Wonderland Account#0000148245231

Water Sewer 2013 Debt Refi & Construc. Account#0000240478382
Water Sewer Debt Refi Sinking Acct. Account#0000240478374
Payroll Acct Resolution No858 Account#1100000371961




8.a.
Page 1 of 12

CITY OF WILDWOOD

CITY COMMISSION REPORT  Commission Meeting Date: May 12, 2014

Subject: CR 462 Water Main Extension
Submitted By: Bruce H. Phillips, PE, PLS, Utility Director
Department: Utility Department

Staff Recommendation (Motion Ready): Recommend the award of the CR 462 Water
Main extension to Hamlet Construction in amount of $125,880.00.

BACKGROUND:
e At the January 27, 2014 Commission meeting. The City Commission authorized
Kimley Horn and Associates, Inc. to proceed with the design and permitting of an
8” water main to connect the existing main at the Providence to the existing water
main on CR 462 near the St. Vincent Catholic Church.

FINDING, CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:

FINDINGS:
= This extension to “close the loop” is necessary to provide adequate fire
flows and pressures to the Turkey Run development.

CONCLUSIONS:
= Hydraulic models of the City’ water distribution system indicate this loop
will provide the required fire flows and pressures to the proposed
development.
= KHA, with the approval of City staff solicited, from the City’s “Minor
Utility Services” contractors, a bid for the construction of the project.

= KHA’s Opinion of Probable Cost $133,232.00
= Hamlet Construction bid $125,880.00
* Rainey Construction bid $138,705.00

LEGAL REVIEW: N/A

RECOMMENDATIONS:
e Staff recommends award of the project to Hamlet Construction in the amount of
$125,880.00.



8.a.
Page 2 of 12

FISCAL IMPACT:
e The Turkey Run Project will generate $16,946.10 in Water TIE fees, the balance

$108,933.90 will come from the Water TIE fee account with an unencumbered
balance of $261,622.50 as of February 28, 2014.

ALTERNATIVES:
e Without this extension, the City would not be able to provide the required fire
flows and pressure for the development.

SUPPORT MATERIAL:
e KHA Memorandum dated April 24, 2014 from Richard Busche, PE, CFM to
myself, recommending the award to Hamlet Construction.
e KHA 60% design estimate of $133,232.00.
e Hamlet Construction bid in the amount of $125,880.00.
e Rainey Construction bid in the amount of $138,705.00.

C:\Users\bphillips\Documents\Agenda Items\May 12, 2014\CR 462 Water Main extension agenda.doc



8.a.
Page 3 of 12



8.a.
Page 4 of 12



8.a.

Page 5 of 12
SECTION 00300 BID FORM
BID NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT | QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
WATER MAIN CONSTRUCTION RAINEY HAMLET
1 Mobilization 1| s 1 Ls $2,000.00 $2,000.00 1 Ls $1,500.00 $1,500.00
2 Maintenance of Traffic 1| s 1 Ls $2,800.00 $2,800.00 1 Ls $1,925.00 $1,925.00
3 Sod and Restoration 49500 | sy 4950 sy $2.50 $12375.00] 4950 5% $2.20 $10,890.00
4 Survey & As-builts 1| s 1 Ls $3,750.00 $3,750.00 1 Ls $3,025.00 $3,025.00
5 Testing 1| s 1 Ls $2,000.00 $2,000.00 1 Ls $2,250.00 $2,250.00
6 8" PVC DR-18 C900 PVC (includes all fittings and 2450 | LF 2450  [LF $28.00 $68,600.00( 2450 LF $25.50 $62,475.00
restrained joints)

7 rleos";\;‘e: d?g;g 900 PVC (includes allfittings and 20| LF 20 LF $30.00 $600.00f 20 LF $26.00 $520.00
8 8" Gate Valve 9| EA 9 EA $1,300.00 $11,700.00 9 EA $1,215.00 $10,935.00
9 HDPE to PVC Transition Sleeve 2| ea 2 EA $950.00 $1,900.00 2 EA $875.00 $1,750.00
10 10" 45 Degree MJ Bend 2| ea 2 EA $525.00 $1,050.00 2 EA $490.00 $980.00
1 10" 11.25 Degree MJ Bend 2| ea 2 EA $525.00 $1,050.00 2 EA $490.00 $980.00
12 10" HDPE DR-11 Directional Bore 124 LF 124 |LF $90.00 $11,16000] 124 LF $75.00 $9,300.00
13 20" PVC DR-18 C905 PVC 57| LF 57 LF $142.00 57 LF $130.00
14 Air Release Valve Assembly (Including cover) 1| EA 1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 1 EA $2,930.00 $2,930.00
15 Fire Hydrant Assembly 3| ea 3 EA $3,200.00 $9,600.00 3 EA $3,390.00 $10,170.00
16 Type "F" Curb and Gutter 20| LF 40 LF $18.00 40 LF $20.00
17 Open Cut Crossing Restoration 600 | SF 600 SF $11.75 600 SF $10.00

SUBTOTAL $131,585.00|SUBTOTAL $119,630.00

ALTERNATE DIRECTIONAL BORE IN LIEU OF OPEN CUT RAINEY HAMLET

1 10" HDPE DR-11 Directional Bore s8| LF 58| LF $90.00 $5,220.00 60| LF $75.00 $4,500.00
2 HDPE to PVC Transition Sleeve 2| EA 2| EA | $950.00 $1,900.00 2| EA | $875.00 $1,750.00

SUBTOTAL $7,120.00|SUBTOTAL $6,250.00

GRAND TOTAL $138,705.00|GRAND TOTAL $125,880.00

H:\Clerk, Finance D \Agenda Prep: das\201412014.05.12\462 bid tabulation MAY 2013



8.a.
Page 6 of 12

SOV
Bidder Stated Bid Total | Actual Bid Total & \}cfv‘\ & {;@V Q&e"&é’
S/ EES
Paqgco, Inc. S$111,414.25 HREF! X| X[ X] X[ X]X
C.W. Roberts $159,808.85 #REF! X| X| X X
Pospiech $171,265.50 HREF! X X[ X[ X]X]X
John Finch $186,248.45 #REF! X[ X|X|X]|X|X
Villages Roofing $203,033.00 HREF! X[ X[ X][X




10.

11.

SECTION 00300 - BID FORM

The undersigned Bidder does hereby declare that he has carefully examined the Construction Plans
relating to the above entitled matter and the work, and has also examined the site.

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that he has based his proposal on the conditions as they
exist on site and has noted all items of work required of the project that is not illustrated on the

plans.

The undersigned does hereby offer and agree to furnish all materials, to fully and faithfully
construct, perform and execute all work in the above titled matter in accordance with the Plans,
Drawings and Specifications relating thereto.

The undersigned does hereby declare that the prices so stated cover all expenses of every kind
incidental to the completion of said work, and the contract therefore, including all claims that may
arise through damages or any other causes whatsoever.

The undersigned does hereby declare that he shall make no claim on account of minor variation of
the approximate estimate in the QUANTITIES or work to be done, nor on account of any
misunderstanding or misconception of the nature of the work to be done or the grounds or place

where it is to be done.

The undersigned does also declare and agree that he will commence the work within ten (10) days
after notification by the ENGINEER to do so and will complete the work fully and in every respect on
or before the time specified in said contract.

The undersigned further agrees that the UNIT PRICES submitted on the Bid Form shall govern all
errors in extension or addition and shall void the total base bid submitted on the attached sheet.
The corrected extension and addition of all items shall be considered to be the correct base bid for

comparison purposes.

The undersigned further agrees that the UNIT PRICES submitted on the Bid Form wiil expire if a
contract is not executed within ninety (90} days from the date of bid deadline, and that the
Contractor will be fully released from any obligations of this Bid Form.

The undersigned agrees that this bid is based on substantially completing the project within thirty
(30) calendar days and final completion within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date of Notice
to Proceed. The Contractor further agrees to pay, as liquidated damages, the sum of five-hundred
($500) dollars for each consecutive calendar day thereafter.

The Bidder acknowledges having received the following project addenda:

No. 1  Date: 4-8-14 EMAIL No. , Date:
No. 2  Date: 4-9-14 EMAIL No. , Date:
No. 3 | Date: 4-16-14 EMAIL No. , Date:

By submission of this bid, each bidder certifies, and in the case of a joint bid each party thereto

certifies as to its own organization, that this bid has been arrived at independently, without
consultation, communication or agreement as to any matter relating to this bid with any other bidder or
with any competitor.

C-462 Water Main Extension Section 00300 - Page 1 of 3

8.a.
Page 7 of 12



8.a.

Page 8 of 12
: -" Kimley-Horn
B and Associates, Inc.
BID. FORM
CITY OF WILDWOOD
CR 462 WATER MAIN EXTENSION
ESTIMATED
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
I. WATER MAIN CONSTRUCTION
1 Mobilization 1 LS 1,500.00 1,500.00
2 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS 1,925.00 1,925.00
3 Sod and Restoration 4,950 SY 2.20 10,890.00
4 Survey & As-builts 1 LS 3,025.00 3,025.00
5 Testing 1 LS 2,250.00 2,250.00
6 8" PVC DR-18 C900 PVC (includes all fittings and restrained joints) 2,450 LF 25.50 62,475.00
7 10" PVC DR-18 C900 PVC (includes all fittings and restrained joints) 20 LF 26.00 520.00
8 8" Gate Valve 9 EA 1,215.00 10,935.00
9 HDPE to PVC Transition Sleeve 2 EA 875.00 1,750.00
10 10" 45 Degree MJ Bend 2 EA 490.00 980.00
11 10" 11.25 Degree MJ Bend 2 EA 490.00 980.00
12 10" HDPE DR-11 Directional Bore 124 LF 75.00 9,300.00
13 20" PVC DR-18 C905 PVC 57 LF 130.00 7,410.00
14 Air Release Valve Assembly (Including cover) 1 EA 2,930.00 2,930.00
15 Fire Hydrant Assembly 3 EA 3,390.00 10,170.00
16 Type "F" Curb and Gutter 40 LF 20.00 §00.00
17 Open Cut Crossing Restoration 600 SF 10.00 6,000.00
WATER MAIN CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAI $ 133,840.00
SUMMARY
TOTAL] 133,840.00
ALTERNATE (INSTEAD OF OPEN CUT)
1 10" HDPE DR-11 Directional Bore 60 LF 75.00 4,500.00
1 HDPE to PVC Transition Sleeve 2 EA 875.00 1,750.00
TOTAL 6,250.00
Sincerely,

Charles D. Bell, P.E.
Hamlet Underground
Vice President

Y:\Projects - BIDDING\City of Wildwood - C-462 Water Main Exti140417 CR 462 Bid Form



8.a.
Page 9 of 12



8.a.
Page 10 of 12

SECTION 00300 - BID FORM

1. The undersigned Bidder does hereby declare that he has carefully examined the Construction Plans
relating to the above entitled matter and the work, and has also examined the site.

2. The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that he has based his proposal on the conditions as they
exist on site and has noted all items of work required of the project that is not illustrated on the
plans.

3. The undersigned does hereby offer and agree to furnish afl materials, to fully and faithfully
construct, perform and execute all work in the above titied matter in accordance with the Plans,
Drawings and Specifications relating thereto.

4. The undersigned does hereby declare that the prices so stated cover ail expenses of every kind
incidental to the completion of said work, and the contract therefore, including all claims that may
arise through damages or any other causes whatsoever,

5. The undersigned does hereby declare that he shall make no claim on account of minor variation of
the approximate estimate in the QUANTITIES or work to be done, nor on account of any
misunderstanding or misconception of the nature of the work to be done or the grounds or place
where it is to be done.

6. The undersigned does alsc declare and agree that he will commence the work within ten {10) days
after notification by the ENGINEER to do so and will complete the work fully and in every respect on
or before the time specified in said contract.

7. The undersigned further agrees that the UNIT PRICES submitted on the Bid Form shall govern all
errors in extension or addition and shall void the total base bid submitted on the attached sheet.
The corrected extension and addition of all items shall be considered te be the correct base bid for
comparison purposes. .

8. The undersigned further agrees that the UNIT PRICES submitted on the Bid Form will expire if a
contract is not executed within ninety (30} days from the date of bid deadline, and that the
Contractor will be fully released from any obligations of this Bid Form,

9. The undersigned agrees that this bid is based on substantially completing the project within thirty
(30} calendar days and final completion within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date of Notice
to Proceed. The Contractor further agrees to pay, as liquidated damages, the sum of five-hundred
{$500) dollars for each consecutive calendar day thereafter.

10. The Bidder acknowledges having received the foliowing project addenda:

No. , Date: No. | Date:
No. , Date: Ne. | Date:
No, , Date: Ne.  ,Date:
i1. By submission of this bid, each bidder certifies, and in the case of a joint bid each party thereto

certifies as to its own organization, that this bid has been arrived at independently, without
consultation, communication or agreement as te any matter relating to this bid with any other bidder or
with any competitor,

C-462 Water Main Extension Section 00300 - Page 1 of 3



8.a.
Page 11 of 12

Kimley-Horn
and Assoclates, Inc.

BID FORM
CITY OF WILDWOOD
CR 462 WATER MAIN EXTENSION
. I'II‘EM.. . . DESCRIPTION - ESE:{;‘:};]E‘P UNII PRI(‘E _ AMOUNT
1. WATER MAIN CONSTRUCTION . R o T
1 Mobilization i LS 2,000.00 2,000.00
2 Maintenance of Traffic i LS 2,800.00 2,800.00
3 Sod and Restoration 4,950 SY 2.50 12,375.00
4 Survey & As-buiits | LS 3,750,00 3,750.00
5 Testing 1 L8 2,000.00 2,000,400
6 8" PVC DR-18 C900 PVC (includes all fittings and restrained joints) 2,450 LF 28.00 68,600.00
7 16" PVC DR-18 C900 PVC (includes all fittings and restrained joints) 20 LF 30.00 600.00
8 8" Gate Valve 9 EA 1,300.00 11,700.00
9 HDPE to PYC Transition Sleeve 2 EA 950.00 1,900.00
i0 10" 45 Degree M Bend 2 EA 525.00 1,050.00
11 10" 11.25 Degrec MJ Bend 2 EA 525.00 1,050.00
12 10" HDPE DR-11 Directional Bore 124 LF 90.00 11,160.00
13 20" PVYC DR-18 €905 PVC 57 LF 142.00 8,094.00
14 Air Release Valve Assembly (Including cover) 1 LA 3,000.00 3,000.00
15 Fire Hydrant Assembly 3 EA 3,200.00 9,600.00
16 Type "I Curb and Gutter 40 LF 18.00 720,00
7 Open Cut Crossing Restoration 600 SF 11,75 7,050.00
WATER MAIN CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL| § 147,449,00
U USUMMARY T T
T T R T TGTAL] 474900
GER e e e AL TERNATE DIRECTIONAUBORE N LIEU OF OPEN GUT i m
1 10" HDPE DR-11 Direclicnal Bore 58 LF 90.00 5,220.00
2 HDPE to PVC Transition Sleeve . A 2] EA 950.00 1,900.00
...... S e e L e T R e e e R T e T OTAL 7,120.00

OPLANS CR 162 Wikdhvoodf CR 462 Wildwood Woter Main Bid Form



8.a.
Page 12 of 12

Lump Sum Grand Total amounts are to be shown in both words and figures. In case of discrepancies,
the amount in words will govern.

LUMP SUM GRAND TOTAL: $ /4/7/. LH @, vy

WORDS: Ov‘lr?‘ LNUACQVE: o ;%M-L‘I “Setlian 4‘1‘% AR ES M/tcb } 'fmwku.w clre.c/ /(3}4%/-}71&:; /%9!/&45

THIS PROPOSAL DATED THIS _] 3“"ﬁ‘day of ﬂpgf | 2014

ATTEST: e
Witness: i/ By: W},ifﬂ/ &
Signat}(re/ Authorized Siénature (Principal)
Mﬁ/‘#‘é w)_IBa 88 T“kf’ Patney } \W"‘C‘ arel et
Printed Name Printed Name, Titlé

?cl,ln ey Coplttig ¢rweam Lo
Company Name

el 97 sast CR b2
é(/ i l/(’/u )(')2'964 ﬂ L J»r./ 75 5

90 -0095)13
Employee 1.D. No.

Florida State Certified General
Contractor’s License Number

Telephone Number: 357 - TUE- 5455

END OF SECTION

C-462 Water Main Extension : Section 00300 - Page 3 of 3



8.b.
Page 1 of 19



8.b.
Page 2 of 19



8.b.
Page 3 of 19



8.b.
Page 4 of 19



8.b.
Page 5 of 19



8.b.
Page 6 of 19



8.b.
Page 7 of 19



8.b.
Page 8 of 19



8.b.
Page 9 of 19



8.b.
Page 10 of 19



8.b.
Page 11 of 19



8.b.
Page 12 of 19



8.b.
Page 13 of 19



8.b.
Page 14 of 19



8.b.
Page 15 of 19


http:8,950.00

8.b.
Page 16 of 19


http:9,050.00

8.b.
Page 17 of 19



8.b.
Page 18 of 19



8.b.
Page 19 of 19



	7.a. R2014-13 Declaring Surplus - Electronic w_Attachments.pdf
	R2014-13 Declaring Certain Property Surplus
	R2014-13 Declaring Surplus - Electronic w_Attachments
	R2014-13 Surplus City Hall
	April 2014



	8.a. CR 462 Water Main Extension.pdf
	CR 462 Water Main extension agenda
	KHA 462 Recommendation
	KHA 462 OPC
	462 bid tabulation
	BID TABLUATION
	Sheet1

	Hamlet Bid
	Rainey Bid




